
A6—Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, November 22,1980

Hay
Markets

New Holland
Hay

NewHolland Sales Stables
Monday, November 17

Report (applied by auction
143loads.
Alfalfa 80.00-172.00;

Timothy 70.00-103.00; Mixed
32.00-190.00; Straw 60.00-
70 00; Com 109.00-122.00.

Good’s
Hay

Leola,Pa.
Wednesday, November 19

Report suppliedby auction
99 loads.
New Com 118.00-123.00;

Old Com 131.00 and 132 00;
Timothy 81.00-95.00, one at
102.00; Alfalfa 86 00-155 00;’
Mixed 84.00-132.50; Straw
50.00-68.00; Timothy and
Alfalfa 83.00-89.00, Corn
Fodder 34.00-50.00; Oats $3.
bu.

Beil’s Hay
York Springs, Pa.

Friday, November 14
Report supplied by auction
Alfalfa 125.00, Timothy

80 00; Mixed 72.00-85 00,
Straw 60 00; Ear Corn 90.00.

GreenDragon
Hay

Ephrata, Pa.
Friday, November 14

Report supplied by PDA
67 loads hay and 16 loads

straw.
Alfalfa, few 110.00-120.00,

one at 136.00; Mixed hay
65.00-99.00, few 101.00-127.00,
Timothy hay 70.00-95.00, one
107.00; Clover, one load at
59.00; Blue Grass, few 69.00-
86.00; Straw 48.00-63.00; Ear
Com, 6 loads 104.00-123.00,
Com Fodder, 4 loads 41.00-
53.00; Oats 1.09 and $2.50 per
bushel.

Regional
Hay

Monday,November 17
(All hay No 2 and better,

prices paid by the dealers at
the farm and per ton.)

Hay & Straw mostly
steady.

Alfalfa 75 00-100.00; Mixed
hay 60.00-80 00; Timothy hay
55.00-70 00; Straw 40.00-50.00,
few to 60.00; Mulch 25.00-
40.00.

Vintage
Hay

Vintage Sales Stables
Thursday, November 20

Report supplied by auction
Mixed 90.00-107.00,

Timothy 78.00-100.00, Ear
Com 109.00; Com Fodder
40.00.

Joliet
Cattle

Thursday, November 20
Report supplied byUSDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable
receipts 5,000; 5 days last
week slaughter cattle 5,350,
feeder cattle 80, same period
a year ago 3,536. Trading
very slow on Monday;
moderate on Wednesday.
YG 2 & 3 steers ended the
week 50 to 1.00 lower than
Wednesday of last week. YG
4 and 5 steers ended the week
1.50-2.00 lower. YG 2 & 3
heifers ended the week 1.50-
2.00 lower. YG 4 & 5 heifers
2.00- lower. Sows ended
the week 2.00 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS
Mixed high Choice and
Prime 3-4, few 5, 1150-1300
lbs. 64.00-65.50 Monday,
64.00- Wednesday;
mostly 4, few 5,1150-1300 lbs.
63.00- Monday; 63.50-
64.00 Wednesday. Choice 2-3
1150-1300 lbs. 65.25-66.00
Monday; 2 loads 65.50
Wednesday. Choice, with a
good end, YG 2-3 64.50-65.00
Monday and Wednesday.
Choice 2-4 1000-1250 lbs.
64.00- Monday, 63.50-
64.75 Wednesday. Choice
Holstems 1350-1450 lbs 60.25
Monday; Standard and Good
Holstems 1120 lbs. 56.50
Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prune,
mostly YG 3, few 4, 950-1100
lbs 63.00-63 75 Monday;
62.00- 75 Wednesday,
mostly 4, few 5, 62.00-63 00
Monday; 60.50-61.50 Wed-
nesday. Choice 2-3 950-1125
lbs. 64.00-64.25, 1 load 64.50
Monday, 63.00-63.25 Wed-
nesday. Choice 24 900-1100
lbs. 62.50-64.00 Monday;
62.00- Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
800-1000 lbs. 61.00-62 50
Monday & Wednesday.
Package of Good YG 2 to 3
940 lbs. 64.00 Wednesday.

COWS: Cutter & Utility 1-3
40.0043.00 Monday; 38.00-
42.00 Wednesday. Canner 1-3
35.00- Monday; 30 00-
37.00Wednesday.

Attention!
Formers

Check Our Prices Before You Buy
Serving PA. MD, DE, NJ

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Phone 717-898-8354or 569-6576

East Coast
Carlot

Wednesday, November 19
Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s

close: Prime special fed veal
generally steady in narrow
test. Good and Choice boning
veal steady to firm m limited
test; mshipped 4.00 lower.
Lamb not well tested,
however, generally steady
undertone indicated
Boneless beef 90’s and 85’s
mostly 3.00 lower and 75’s
steadywith lastweek.

VEAL CARCASS
HIDEON

50Head
Prune (Special Fed): 180-

240 lbs. few 155.00, generally
steady.

BONING TYPE
GOOD AND CHOICE

HIDEON
Northeastern Suppliers

65-75 lbs. 98.00-104.00, all
limited; 55-64 lbs. 96.00-
102.00, all steady-firm; 45-54
lbs. 94.00-100.00; 35-44 lbs.
92.00- ; 34 lbs. down
90.00-

LeespOFt
Auction

Wednesday, November 12
Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 355. Compared

with last week’s market,
slaughter steers $l-$1.50
lower. High Choice & Prune
slaughter steers 68.00-70.50,
Chioce 65.00-68.50, Good
62.00- Standard 57.00-
62.50, Utility 52.00-57.50.
Choice slaugter heifers 64.00-
68.00, Good 58 00-64.00,
Standard 54.00-58.00, Utility
47.00- Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows
46.00- Commercial 4-5,
44.00- Cutters 42.00-
45.00, Canner & Low Cutters
38.00- Shells down to
34.00, Yield Grade No. 1,
slaughter bulls 58.00-62.50,
#2, 54.00-58.00. Choice 5-700
lbs. feeder steers 70.00-76.00,
Good 3-500 lbs. 62.50-70 00,
Medium 3-600 lbs. 58.00-64.00.
Good 3-600 lbs. feeder heifers
44 00-52.00, Medium 3-700 lbs.
40.00-

Inshipped. 71-80 lbs 99.00,
all limited with 4.00 lower,
61-70 lbs. 97.00; 51-60 lbs.
95.00; 41-50 lbs. 93 00; 3040
lbs. 91.00.

LAMB CARCASS
Choice &Prime 34

2Loads

CALVES' 114. Supply in-
cluded 25% Farm Calves.
Choice vealers 90.00-98, Good
75.00-85, Standard and Good
110-130 lbs. 80.00-100, 90-110
lbs. 80.00-85, 70-90 lbs 60.00-
75, Utility 65-85 lbs. 40 00-
65.00. Farm Calves; Hoi
Bulls 95-110 lbs. 95.00-112.00;
Hoi. Heifers 100.00-150.00

HOGS 463. US No. 1-22-240
lbs. barrows and gilts 47.50-
48.50, No 1-3 2-250 lbs. 46 00-
47, No. 2-3 250-275 lbs. 45.00-
45.50, few 275-300 lbs. 43 DO-
-45, few No 1-3 140-190 lbs
40.0043 50. US No. 1-3 3-575
lbs sows 36.0043.50,few No
2-3 3-600 lbs. 39.5042 00
Boars 33 50-37, few light
weights 29.00-35.00.

55 lbs down, 124 00, few
125.00; 55-65 lbs. few 114 00

BONELESS BEEF
10Loads

US &Canadian origin
90 pet chem lean fresh

130.00, 129 50 part load, 3.00
lower

85 pet chem lean fresh
121 00-123.00, 124.50 part
load, 3.00 lower.

75 pet chem lean fresh
106.00steady.

75 pet chem lean frozen
108 00 immediate ship

75 pet chem lean frozen
110.00 early December
delivery.

FEEDER PIGS 137 US
No 1-3 30 lbs feeder pigs at
48.00-65, per hundredweight,
No. 1-3 40 lbs. 45 00-72 Cwt

SHEEP 42 Good & Choice
60-100 lbs. wooled slaughter
lambs 45 00-65.00 Slaughter
ewes 12 00-25.00.

GOATS 9.BEEFTRIMMINGS
50 pet chem lean frozen

73.00.
CURED ANDPROCESSED

MEATS
6 Loads

Lebanon Valley
Auction

Tuesday, November 18
Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 225; Compared

with last Tuesday’s market,
Choice No 2-4 945-1255 lbs
slaughter steers 65 00-69.00,
Good 58 00-62 50, one at 64.00,
Standard 56.00-59.00, Choice
St Good holstems 57 10-60 10,

Semi-Boneless Hams 14-
17lbs 119.00firm.

Boneless Hams: 13-17 lbs
145.00steady.

No. 1 Sliced Bacon,
Vacuum Pack, 1 lb. Pkg.
117.00, generally steady

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1
lb Pkg 99 00steady-firm

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales Avl

1 mile North of Ephrata, PA

cows COWs
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from Bob Kennedy &

Ed Stover plus 15other local consignors
Lots of good Northern Feeders and Stockers

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows.

Lambs and Veal Calces
11:00A.M. - Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M. - Dairy Cows
7 OO P.M. - Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals on the

farm or at our barn or other market information
call: Office 717-733-2444

WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

Peoria
Cattle

6 Purebi

♦ Abe Diffenbach

Livestock maritet and auction news
few Utility & Low Standard
48.25-55.25. Few No. 2-3 940-
1000 lbs. slaughter heifers
62.85-64.75, one yield grade
#4 at 59.00, few Good 58.00-
61.00 Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 45.25-47.50,
few to 49.00, low yielding
Utility 41.50-43 60, Cutters
42.0046.00, few to 46.60,
Canner & Low Cutter 37.00-
42.00, few Shells down to
31.00 Few Standard & Good
slaughter bullocks 53.00-
53.50 Few Yield grade #1
1405-1555 lbs slaughter bulls
54.00-60 50

CALVES 212 Few Choice
vealers 94.00-103 00, few
Good 80.00-90 00, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 68.00-75 00,
60-90 lbs 62.00-69 00, few
Utibty 60-100 lbs 52.00-61 00
Farm calves, holstein bulls
80-125 lbs 71.00-107.00;
holstein heifers 80-130 lbs
130 00-195 00

HOGS 260 US No. 1-2 200-
235 lbs barrows & gilts 47 60-
4810, No 1-3 200-250 lbs
46 8547 85, No 2-3 230-275
lbs 45 004 700 US No. 1-3
290-590 lbs sows 40 7543.00,
few to 44.00, No 2-3 315480
lbs 36 7541 25 Boars 30 GO-
-34 50

FEEDER PIGS 32 • US No
1-3 30-60 lbs. feeder pigs
50 00-59.00 cwt

SHEEP 10 Few Choice 75-
100 lbs wooled slaughter
lambs 51 00-56 00, one 155
lbs at 45 00. Few Sheep &

Yearlings 31 0042 00, one
down to 20 00

Thursday, November 20
Report supplied by USDA
Compared to last

slaughter steers 50 to 1.00
lower. Heifers 1 00 to 1.50
lower. Cows closed 2.50 to
5 00 lower. Bulls 3.00 lower.
Trade opened the week slow,
turned fairly active on
Wednesday An increase in
buying interest stimulated
the market somewhat,
however, the burdensome
federal inspected slaughter
coupled with the downward
movement of carcass beef
prices caused the live prices
to follow and finish the week
on a low note Weekly

♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦

reu Sei .gi
Reno Thomas Stock

receipts were 3800 compared
to 4210 a week ago and 2961 a
week ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS
Choice 2-4, mostly 3 1000-1250
lbs. 64.00-65.50, bulk 64.00
65.00. Vz load Monday at
66.00. YG 3-4 1050-1300 lbs.
63.50-64.50. 4-5 57.0060.00,
load 61.00, part load 53.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
10001300 lbs. 63.0064.00,few
11001300 lbs. Holstems 56.60
59.50. Good 61.5063.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS.
Choice and Prime 24 950
1150 lbs. 63.25-63.75, package
64.00. Load 1170 lbs. Monday
at 64.75. Choice 24 9001100
lbs. 61.00-63.50, closing
mostly 61.0062.00. YG 34
60.00-61.00 late. Few
packages and part loads
mostly 4-5 52.0058.00. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 8501000
lbs. 59.0062.00 Good 57.00
60.50.

COWS. Utility and
Commercial 2-3 38.00-45.50,C
bulk 38.00-43.50, late Cutter
40.0044.00. Canner and Low
Cutter35.0040 00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1100-1800
lbs. closing 45.00-50.00.
Couple 1875 lbs and 2000 lbs.
53 00.

Hunter’s
Auction

Monday, November 17
Rising Sun, Md.

Report supplied by auction
COWS: High Choice to

Prune 47.75-50.00; Good to
Choice 46 0047.25, Utility
45 2546 25, Cutters 43.25-
44 50; Canners 38.7544.00.

CALVES Prime 200-300
lbs 84.00-92.00; High to
Choice 140-180 lbs 75 00-
84.00; Good to Choice 120-140
lbs. 72 00-94 00, Holstein
Heifers 105.00-155.00,
Standard to Good 90-110 lbs
72 00-89.00; Utility 75-85 lbs
65.00-82.00; Low Utility 65-75
lbs. 51 00-65.00

FEEDER PIGS 25-30 lbs.
$l2 to $l4 by hd,, 3545 lbs
$2l to $26 by hd.

HOGS. 180-220 lbs. 46 50-
50.00

SOWS. 38 5040.50.
BOARS: 37 00-38 50

•" GOATS Kids $l6 to $24 by
hd ; Nannies $3O to $4l by
hd , Billies $24 to $3B by hd

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 28
OK THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
♦ Sale to start promptly at 1:00 ♦

X Every 4 weeks X
X Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles JJ)
♦ south of'Quarryvdle, take Rt 272 to Little Bntian, turn ♦

X north, follow Little Bntian Rd to Jackson Rd. 2nd *

♦ farm, OR Take Rt. 222 out ofQuarryville to Cedar Hill ♦
X Rd. to Little Bntian Rd. to JacksonRd. Watch for sale X
X arrows -

*

X 50 to 60 Head 2
♦ - moreor less J
♦ 2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts X
X York & Hampshire & Duroc ♦.

X Due to farrow 3 daysto 4 weeks after sale date Now $
♦ everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas, ♦

X wormed and sprayed for bee. 2
Local truckeravailable.

No hogs soldon commission.

Special Mention
■d Service Age Yorkshire Boars from

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA
JOHN B. STOLTZFUS

X Auctioneer ♦

t NEXT SALE DATE - SATURDAY DEC. 27 ♦
*

&♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦<»


